

## City of Scottsdale

## Human Relations Commission

## 5:30 P.M., Thursday, September 8, 2022 Regional Human Relations Commission Meeting Exchange Tumbleweed Recreation Center 745 E Germann Rd., Chandler AZ

Notice is hereby given that members of the Human Relations Commission will be attending the Regional Human Relations Commission Meeting, Thursday, September 8, 2022, in Chandler, Arizona.

While a quorum of the Human Relations Commission may be in attendance at this event, the members of the Human Relations Commission will not engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. Regular Commission business will not be conducted, or any action taken.